Agriculture University, Kota (Rajasthan)

No. F 8, AU/Kota/Estt./Gr.I/2017/ 10365-85

Date 20.12.2017

OFFICE ORDER

On the recommendations of the "Screening cum Evaluation Committee(s)" which met on 1st and 2nd December, 2017 and subsequently approved by the Board of Management in its meeting held on 20.12.2017 vide resolution No. AU/Kota/BOM/06/2017/T-01, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to order for movement of following Assistant Professor(s) from Stage I (Rs. 6000/-) to Stage II (Rs.7000/-), under Career Advancement Scheme (UGC Regulations 2010), with effect from the date mentioned against their name:

S. No.	Name of Asstt. Professor	Subject	Date of eligibility
1.	Dr. Ram Kishan Meena	Agronomy	25.08.2016
2.	Dr. Hari Prasad Meghwal	Entomology	31.08.2016
3.	Dr. Prahalad, V.C.	Forestry	20.09.2014

Pay fixation shall be done by a committee constituted by the University. The incumbent moving in higher stage shall be required to give an undertaking in a format to be provided by the University.

REGISTRAR

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Agriculture University, Kota
- 2. The Director Research / Extension Education / HRD, Agriculture University, Kota
- 3. The Dean, College of Horticulture & Forestry, Jhalawar
- 4. The Zonal Director Research, Agricultural Research Station, Kota
- 5. The Senior Scientist and Head, KVK, Kota / Anta (Baran) / Bundi / Jhalawar / Hindaun (Karauli) / Sawai Madhopur.
- 6. The Comptroller, Agriculture University, Kota
- 7. The Officer Incharge MAF, Kota / Aklera / Khanpur
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Agriculture University, Kota
- 9. The Dealing Assistant (BOM) for reporting the order in the next meeting of Board of Management, Agriculture University, Kota
- 10. Er. I.N. Mathur, Nodal Officer, Agriculture University, Kota
- 11. Persons concerned
- 12. PF / GF

REGISTRAR

Agriculture University, Kota (Rajasthan)

No. F 8. AU/Kota/Estt./Gr.1/2017/ 10386-407

Date 20.12.2017

OFFICE ORDER

On the recommendations of the "Screening cum Evaluation Committee(s)" which met on 1st and 2nd December, 2017 and subsequently approved by the Board of Management in its meeting held on 20.12.2017 vide resolution No. AU/Kota/BOM/06/2017/T-01, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to order for movement of following Assistant Professor(s) from Stage II (Rs. 7000/-) to Stage III (Rs.8000/-), under Career Advancement Scheme (UGC Regulations 2010), with effect from the date mentioned against their name:

S. No.	Name of Asstt. Professor	Subject	Date of eligibility
1.	Dr. K.M. Sharma	Agronomy	10.08.2014
2.	Dr. Rakesh Kumar Bairwa	Agronomy	20.04.2017
3.	Dr. Arjun Kumar Verma	Agronomy	14.01.2017
4.	Dr. Baldev Ram	Agronomy	19.04.2016
5.	Dr. J.P. Tetarwal	Agronomy	23.08.2016
6.	Dr. R.K. Shivran	Agronomy	14.01.2017
7.	Dr. Harphool Meena	Agronomy	05.05.2017
8.	Dr. Dharam Singh Meena	Agronomy	19.05.2016
9.	Dr. R.S. Narolia	Agronomy	19.05.2016
10.	Dr. B.S. Meena	Agronomy	19.04.2016
11.	Dr. Preeti Verma	Plant Breeding & Genetics	19.05.2016
12.	Dr. P.K.P. Meena	Plant Breeding & Genetics	24.11.2016
13.	Dr. N.R. Koli	Plant Breeding & Genetics	19.05.2016
14.	Dr. S.S. Punia	Plant Breeding & Genetics	19.04.2016
15.	Dr. T.C. Verma	Entomology	19.04.2016
16.	Dr. Bharat Lal Meena	Entomology	19.04.2016
17.	Dr. B.K. Patidar	Entomology	27.05.2017
18.	Dr. Ramraj Meena	Horticulture	19.05.2016
19.	Dr. M.K. Poonia	Horticulture	19.04.2016
20.	Dr. Prerak Bhatnagar	Horticulture	14.01.2017

Dr. S.K. Moond	Horticulture	14.01.2017
Dr. Kavita A.	Horticulture	13.03.2017
Dr. B.L. Nagar	Horticulture	19.05.2016
Dr. B.L. Dhaka	Extension Education	19.05.2016
Dr. K.C. Meena	Extension Education	19.05.2016
Dr. Navab Singh	Extension Education	19.04.2016
Dr. Ramkesh Meena	Extension Education	20.07.2014
Dr. Ghanshyam Meena	Animal Production	01.04.2016
Dr. Bacchu Singh	Animal Production	19.05.2016
Dr. P.S. Chauhan	Forestry	14.01.2017
Dr. C.B. Meena	Plant Pathology	19.04.2016
Dr. Bhim Singh	Agril. Statistics	29.09.2016
Sh. Shubhash Aswal	Soil Science	14.01.2017
Dr. M.K. Sharma	Soil Science	14.01.2017
	Dr. B.L. Nagar Dr. B.L. Dhaka Dr. K.C. Meena Dr. Navab Singh Dr. Ramkesh Meena Dr. Ghanshyam Meena Dr. Bacchu Singh Dr. P.S. Chauhan Dr. C.B. Meena Dr. Bhim Singh Sh. Shubhash Aswal	Dr. Kavita A. Dr. B.L. Nagar Dr. B.L. Dhaka Extension Education Dr. K.C. Meena Extension Education Dr. Navab Singh Extension Education Dr. Ramkesh Meena Extension Education Dr. Ghanshyam Meena Dr. Ghanshyam Meena Dr. Bacchu Singh Dr. P.S. Chauhan Dr. C.B. Meena Plant Pathology Dr. Bhim Singh Agril. Statistics Sh. Shubhash Aswal Porticulture Horticulture Horticulture Extension Education Extension Education Animal Production Forestry Plant Pathology Dr. C.B. Meena Plant Pathology Soil Science

Pay fixation shall be done by a committee constituted by the University. The incumbent moving in higher stage shall be required to give an undertaking in a format to be provided by the University.

REGISTRAR

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Agriculture University, Kota

2. The Director Research / Extension Education / HRD, Agriculture University, Kota

3. The Dean, College of Horticulture & Forestry, Jhalawar

4. The Zonal Director Research, Agricultural Research Station, Kota

5. The Senior Scientist and Head, KVK, Kota / Anta (Baran) / Bundi / Jhalawar / Hindaun (Karauli) / Sawai Madhopur.

6. The Comptroller, Agriculture University, Kota

7. The Officer Incharge MAF, Kota / Aklera / Khanpur

8. The Treasury Officer, Agriculture University, Kota

- 9. The Dealing Assistant (BOM) for reporting the order in the next meeting of Board of Management, Agriculture University, Kota
- 10. Er. I.N. Mathur, Nodal Officer, Agriculture University, Kota
- 11. Persons concerned

12. PF / GF

REGISTRAR